
2020 Edge of Hell 11K 

February 22, 2020 

Lewiston, Idaho 

 

Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S    Time    Chip  Pace 

===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======= ======= ===== 

   1.  237   Albert Harrison           MOSCOW, ID             31 M   45:00               

   2.  236   Courtney Cooper           MOSCOW, ID             31 F   53:05               

   3.  157   Ben Calabretta            MOSCOW, ID             42 M   57:34               

   4.  143   Kendrick Jared            DEARY, ID              26 M   57:43               

   5.  151   Rachel Kanooth            CLARKSTON, WA          37 F   57:58               

   6.  285   Colten James              WEIPPE, ID             27 M   58:41               

   7.  154   Monica Bando              PULLMAN, WA            43 F   58:41               

   8.  152   Danny Townsend            PULLMAN, WA            38 M   58:57               

   9.  255   Angie VOight              MINNEAPOLIS, MN        43 F 1:00:31               

  10.  271   Hannah Gibbs              LEWISTON, ID           30 F 1:01:11               

  11.  144   Casey Yates               DEARY, ID              28 M 1:01:50               

  12.  145   Josh Eastman              CULDESAC, ID           29 M 1:03:50               

  13.  254   Dave Peckham              PULLMAN, WA            54 M 1:04:06               

  14.  249   Kim Richardson            PRINCETON, ID          50 F 1:05:16               

  15.  286   Jared Chasta              WEIPPE, ID             17 F 1:05:20               

  16.  235   Stephen Kessinger         LEWISTON, ID           41 M 1:05:30               

  17.  172   Richard Gayler            MOSCOW, ID             59 M 1:05:53               

  18.  238   Steve Cowdrey             ASOTIN, WA             56 M 1:06:04               

  19.  160   Jeff Marshall             CLARKSTON, WA          43 M 1:06:11               

  20.  147   Alex Arnold               GREENCREEK, ID         33 M 1:06:24               

  21.  142   Rachel Hildie             SPOKANE, WA            26 F 1:06:42               

  22.  258   Derek Bruce               LEWISTON, ID           37 M 1:07:06               

  23.  259   Jake Cahill               LEWISTON, ID           38 M 1:07:14               

  24.  161   Michael Kessinger         LEWISTON, ID           45 M 1:08:17               

  25.  164   Charlie Rose              LEWISTON, ID           50 M 1:09:29               

  26.  250   Dustin Hardisty           LEWISTON, ID           30 M 1:14:43               

  27.  278   Bryan Green               LEWISTON, ID           33 M 1:15:00               

  28.  260   Tyler Woods               LEWISTON, ID           57 M 1:15:00               

  29.  148   James Olson               CLARKSTON, WA          34 M 1:15:30               

  30.  256   Becky Griswold            MOSCOW, ID             44 F 1:15:37               

  31.  251   JEsse Gengler             LEWISTON, ID           24 M 1:16:01               

  32.  252   Neil Thagard              LEWISTON, ID           55 M 1:16:20               

  33.  272   Andrew Tiegs              NEZPERCE, ID           32 M 1:16:37               

  34.  253   Rami Attebury             MOSCOW, ID             39 F 1:16:50               

  35.  175   Lucas Clements            LEWISTON, ID           10 M 1:16:51               

  36.  239   Suzy Cowdrey              ASOTIN, WA             57 F 1:17:08               

  37.  149   Gregory Taranto           PULLMAN, WA            36 M 1:17:18               

  38.  174   Larry Haws                CLARKSTON, WA          74 M 1:17:20               

  39.  153   Steve Roberts             PULLMAN, WA            39 M 1:17:24               

  40.  156   Sarah Roberts             PULLMAN, WA            40 F 1:17:27               

  41.  281   Lorelei McNamee           CLARKSTON, WA          55 F 1:18:05               

  42.  162   Michael Ward              STITES, ID             46 M 1:21:09               

  43.  168   Megan Wilson              NEZPERCE, ID           53 F 1:22:22               

  44.  158   Mary Dunning              LEWISTON, ID           42 F 1:25:07               

  45.  242   Lee Bauer                 COLTON, WA             58 M 1:38:08               

  46.  141   Sylena Harper             PULLMAN, WA            24 F 1:45:42               

  47.  280   Tom Williams              MOSCOW, ID             58 M 1:48:06               

  48.  279   Carole Williams           MOSCOW, ID             62 F 1:48:07               

  49.  173   Kathy Green               GRANGEVILLE, ID        66 F 1:55:24               

  50.  163   Rebecca Ward              STITES, ID             48 F 1:55:24               



                      OVERALL FEMALE 11k RESULTS - TOP 3 

Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S    Time  Pace 

===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======= ===== 

   1.  236   Courtney Cooper           MOSCOW, ID             31 F   53:05  7:46 

   2.  151   Rachel Kanooth            CLARKSTON, WA          37 F   57:58  8:29 

   3.  154   Monica Bando              PULLMAN, WA            43 F   58:41  8:36 

 

                      MASTERS FEMALE 11k RESULTS - TOP 3 

Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S    Time  Pace 

===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======= ===== 

   1.  154   Monica Bando              PULLMAN, WA            43 F   58:41  8:36 

   2.  255   Angie VOight              MINNEAPOLIS, MN        43 F 1:00:31  8:52 

   3.  249   Kim Richardson            PRINCETON, ID          50 F 1:05:16  9:33 

 

 FEMALE 11k AGE GROUP: 15 - 19 

Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S    Time  Pace 

===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======= ===== 

   1.  286   Jared Chasta              WEIPPE, ID             17 F 1:05:20  9:34 

                                                                     Page 1 

 

 FEMALE 11k AGE GROUP: 20 - 24 

Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S    Time  Pace 

===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======= ===== 

   1.  141   Sylena Harper             PULLMAN, WA            24 F 1:45:42 15:28 

                                                                     Page 1 

 

 FEMALE 11k AGE GROUP: 25 - 29 

Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S    Time  Pace 

===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======= ===== 

   1.  142   Rachel Hildie             SPOKANE, WA            26 F 1:06:42  9:46 

                                                                     Page 1 

 

 FEMALE 11k AGE GROUP: 30 - 34 

Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S    Time  Pace 

===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======= ===== 

   1.  236   Courtney Cooper           MOSCOW, ID             31 F   53:05  7:46 

   2.  271   Hannah Gibbs              LEWISTON, ID           30 F 1:01:11  8:58 

                                                                     Page 1 

 

 FEMALE 11k AGE GROUP: 35 - 39 

Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S    Time  Pace 

===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======= ===== 

   1.  151   Rachel Kanooth            CLARKSTON, WA          37 F   57:58  8:29 

   2.  253   Rami Attebury             MOSCOW, ID             39 F 1:16:50 11:15 

                                                                     Page 1 

 

 FEMALE 11k AGE GROUP: 40 - 44 

Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S    Time  Pace 

===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======= ===== 

   1.  154   Monica Bando              PULLMAN, WA            43 F   58:41  8:36 

   2.  255   Angie VOight              MINNEAPOLIS, MN        43 F 1:00:31  8:52 

   3.  256   Becky Griswold            MOSCOW, ID             44 F 1:15:37 11:04 

   4.  156   Sarah Roberts             PULLMAN, WA            40 F 1:17:27 11:20 

   5.  158   Mary Dunning              LEWISTON, ID           42 F 1:25:07 12:28 

                                                                     Page 1 

 

 FEMALE 11k AGE GROUP: 45 - 49 



Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S    Time  Pace 

===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======= ===== 

   1.  163   Rebecca Ward              STITES, ID             48 F 1:55:24 16:53 

                                                                     Page 1 

 

 FEMALE 11k AGE GROUP: 50 - 54 

Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S    Time  Pace 

===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======= ===== 

   1.  249   Kim Richardson            PRINCETON, ID          50 F 1:05:16  9:33 

   2.  168   Megan Wilson              NEZPERCE, ID           53 F 1:22:22 12:03 

                                                                     Page 1 

 

 FEMALE 11k AGE GROUP: 55 - 59 

Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S    Time  Pace 

===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======= ===== 

   1.  239   Suzy Cowdrey              ASOTIN, WA             57 F 1:17:08 11:17 

   2.  281   Lorelei McNamee           CLARKSTON, WA          55 F 1:18:05 11:26 

                                                                     Page 1 

 

 FEMALE 11k AGE GROUP: 60 - 64 

Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S    Time  Pace 

===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======= ===== 

   1.  279   Carole Williams           MOSCOW, ID             62 F 1:48:07 15:50 

                                                                     Page 1 

 

 FEMALE 11k AGE GROUP: 65 - 69 

Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S    Time  Pace 

===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======= ===== 

   1.  173   Kathy Green               GRANGEVILLE, ID        66 F 1:55:24 16:53 

                                                                     Page 1 

 

                       OVERALL MALE 11k RESULTS - TOP 3 

Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S    Time  Pace 

===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======= ===== 

   1.  237   Albert Harrison           MOSCOW, ID             31 M   45:00  6:35 

   2.  157   Ben Calabretta            MOSCOW, ID             42 M   57:34  8:26 

   3.  143   Kendrick Jared            DEARY, ID              26 M   57:43  8:27 

 

                       MASTERS MALE 11k RESULTS - TOP 3 

Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S    Time  Pace 

===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======= ===== 

   1.  157   Ben Calabretta            MOSCOW, ID             42 M   57:34  8:26 

   2.  254   Dave Peckham              PULLMAN, WA            54 M 1:04:06  9:23 

   3.  235   Stephen Kessinger         LEWISTON, ID           41 M 1:05:30  9:35 

 

 

 MALE 11k AGE GROUP: 14 & Under 

Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S    Time  Pace 

===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======= ===== 

   1.  175   Lucas Clements            LEWISTON, ID           10 M 1:16:51 11:15 

                                                                     Page 1 

 

MALE 11k AGE GROUP: 20 - 24 

Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S    Time  Pace 

===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======= ===== 

   1.  251   JEsse Gengler             LEWISTON, ID           24 M 1:16:01 11:08 

                                                                     Page 1 



 

 MALE 11k AGE GROUP: 25 - 29 

Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S    Time  Pace 

===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======= ===== 

   1.  143   Kendrick Jared            DEARY, ID              26 M   57:43  8:27 

   2.  285   Colten James              WEIPPE, ID             27 M   58:41  8:36 

   3.  144   Casey Yates               DEARY, ID              28 M 1:01:50  9:03 

   4.  145   Josh Eastman              CULDESAC, ID           29 M 1:03:50  9:21 

                                                                     Page 1 

 

 MALE 11k AGE GROUP: 30 - 34 

Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S    Time  Pace 

===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======= ===== 

   1.  237   Albert Harrison           MOSCOW, ID             31 M   45:00  6:35 

   2.  147   Alex Arnold               GREENCREEK, ID         33 M 1:06:24  9:43 

   3.  250   Dustin Hardisty           LEWISTON, ID           30 M 1:14:43 10:56 

   4.  278   Bryan Green               LEWISTON, ID           33 M 1:15:00 10:59 

   5.  148   James Olson               CLARKSTON, WA          34 M 1:15:30 11:03 

   6.  272   Andrew Tiegs              NEZPERCE, ID           32 M 1:16:37 11:13 

                                                                     Page 1 

 

 MALE 11k AGE GROUP: 35 - 39 

Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S    Time  Pace 

===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======= ===== 

   1.  152   Danny Townsend            PULLMAN, WA            38 M   58:57  8:38 

   2.  258   Derek Bruce               LEWISTON, ID           37 M 1:07:06  9:50 

   3.  259   Jake Cahill               LEWISTON, ID           38 M 1:07:14  9:51 

   4.  149   Gregory Taranto           PULLMAN, WA            36 M 1:17:18 11:19 

   5.  153   Steve Roberts             PULLMAN, WA            39 M 1:17:24 11:20 

                                                                     Page 1 

 

 MALE 11k AGE GROUP: 40 - 44 

Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S    Time  Pace 

===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======= ===== 

   1.  157   Ben Calabretta            MOSCOW, ID             42 M   57:34  8:26 

   2.  235   Stephen Kessinger         LEWISTON, ID           41 M 1:05:30  9:35 

   3.  160   Jeff Marshall             CLARKSTON, WA          43 M 1:06:11  9:41 

                                                                     Page 1 

 

 MALE 11k AGE GROUP: 45 - 49 

Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S    Time  Pace 

===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======= ===== 

   1.  161   Michael Kessinger         LEWISTON, ID           45 M 1:08:17 10:00 

   2.  162   Michael Ward              STITES, ID             46 M 1:21:09 11:53 

                                                                     Page 1 

 

 MALE 11k AGE GROUP: 50 - 54 

Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S    Time  Pace 

===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======= ===== 

   1.  254   Dave Peckham              PULLMAN, WA            54 M 1:04:06  9:23 

   2.  164   Charlie Rose              LEWISTON, ID           50 M 1:09:29 10:10 

                                                                     Page 1 

 

 MALE 11k AGE GROUP: 55 - 59 

Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S    Time  Pace 

===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======= ===== 

   1.  172   Richard Gayler            MOSCOW, ID             59 M 1:05:53  9:39 



   2.  238   Steve Cowdrey             ASOTIN, WA             56 M 1:06:04  9:40 

   3.  260   Tyler Woods               LEWISTON, ID           57 M 1:15:00 10:59 

   4.  252   Neil Thagard              LEWISTON, ID           55 M 1:16:20 11:10 

   5.  242   Lee Bauer                 COLTON, WA             58 M 1:38:08 14:22 

   6.  280   Tom Williams              MOSCOW, ID             58 M 1:48:06 15:49 

                                                                     Page 1 

 

 

 MALE 11k AGE GROUP: 70 & Over 

Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S    Time  Pace 

===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======= ===== 

   1.  174   Larry Haws                CLARKSTON, WA          74 M 1:17:20 11:19 



 


